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These are the findings of the Global @dvisor Wave 57 (G@57),
an Ipsos survey conducted between May 6-20, 2014.

» These are findings of the research conducted by global research company Ipsos. The research was
conducted on the “G@57” wave between May 6-20, 2014. The monthly Global @dvisor data output is
derived from a balanced online sample in 24 countries around the world via the Ipsos Online Panel
system.

= For the results of the survey presented herein, an international sample of 19,032 respondents (15,064
who have seen, read or heard of the FIFA World Cup) in 26 countries were interviewed. Approximately
1000+ individuals were surveyed in Australia, Brazil, Canada, China, France, Germany, Great Britain,
India, Italy, Japan, Spain and the United States of America. Approximately 500+ individuals were
surveyed in Argentina, Belgium, Hungary, Indonesia, Mexico, Poland, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa, South Korea, Sweden and Turkey.

= Asamplein Egypt (n=512) was conducted via CATI (telephone) methodology and has a margin of error
of +/- 4.1% points, 19 times out of 20.

» The precision of Ipsos online polls are calculated using a credibility interval. In this case, a poll of 1,000
Is accurate to +/- 3.5 percentage points and one of 500 is accurate to +/- 5.0 percentage points in their
respective general populations.
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Have you seen, read or heard anything about the upcoming 2014 FIFA World
Cup?

m A great deal = A fair amount u A little bit m Not heard anything at all NET:

Heard

Total 78%
Mexico IR N e e 999
Argentina 97%
Indonesia 96%
Belgium 92%
France 92%
South Korea 91%
Brazil 91%

India 91%

South Africa 89%
Italy 89%
Germany 88%
Spain 86%

Great Britain 82%
China 80%
Romania 76%
Japan 74%
Russia 72%
Saudi Arabia 72%
Turkey 72%
Poland 71%
Hungary 70%
Sweden 67%
Australia 63%
Canada 61%
United States 42%
Egypt 36%

JB1. Have you seen, read or heard anything about the upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup, the international men's A Global @dvisory —June 2014 - G@57
soccer/football (NOT American football), competition to be held in Brazil this June? FIFA World Cup in Brazil

Base: All Respondents (unwtd): Total (n=19032)



Thinking of the sport of soccer/football, how would
you describe yourself?

m | will very occasionally watch soccer/football games played by leading league/club and national teams
= | follow soccer/football, but will only watch games played by my favorite league/club and national team
= | don't follow soccer/football and do not watch soccer/football games at all

m | am a passionate soccer/football follower and will watch as many games possible at any given time

Total
Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Brazil
Canada
China
France
Germany
Hungary
India
Indonesia
Italy

Japan
Mexico
Poland
Russia
Saudi Arabia
South Africa
South Korea
Spain
Sweden
Turkey
Great Britain
United States
Romania

Egypt

JB2. Thinking of the sport of soccer/football (NOT American football), how would you typically describe yourself? Base: Has Seen‘,‘l
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Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064) FIFA World Cup in Brazil



Expectations: Winning Country

Total

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95% 100%

Brazil 39%
Spain
Germany
Argentina
Italy

England
Portugal
France
Netherlands
Mexico
United States
Belgium
Russia

Unsure

JB3.1. [Winning country] Which 2 countries do you believe will be playing in the final match of the 2014 FIFA World Cup A Global @dViSOI'y —June 2014 - 6@57
soccer/football competition?

Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064) FIFA World Cu p in Brazil
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Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)

FIFA World Cup in Brazil



Expectations: Runner-Up Country

Total

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95% 100%
16%

16%

15%

14%

Brazil
Spain
Unsure

Germany
Argentina
Italy

England
France
Portugal
Netherlands
Mexico
Uruguay
Belgium
United States
Japan
Russia
South Korea
Australia

JB3.2. [Runner-up] Which 2 countries do you believe will be playing in the final match of the 2014 FIFA World Cup .
soccer/football competition? A Global @dVISOI'y —June 2014 - 6@57

Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064) FIFA World Cu p in Brazil



Runner-Up Country
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soccer/football competition? ) )
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064) FIFA World Cu pimn Brazil



I have not decided yet if | plan to watch the World Cup this year

Plans to watch the World Cup

Global Summary

Yes - on atelevision set

Yes - on the Internet

Yes - on a mobile device

Yes - on the radio

Yes - on atablet device such as an iPad . 6%

Yes - on another device I 204

| do not plan to watch the World Cup this year

JB4. Do you plan to watch any part of the FIFA World Cup in Brazil?
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)

13%

17%

62%
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Plans to watch the World Cup

Total

South Korea
Argentina
Turkey

Italy

India
Germany
Mexico
Brazil
Indonesia
Saudi Arabia
Spain

South Africa
Romania
China

Egypt
Poland
Sweden
Great Britain
Japan
Hungary
Belgium
Russia
United States
Australia
France
Canada

JB4. Do you plan to watch any part of the FIFA World Cup in Brazil?
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)

m Will watch

m\Won't watch

I have not
decided yet if |
plan to watch
the World Cup

this year

13%
4%
6%
8%
8%
8%

10%
9%

11%

11%

16%

17%

14%

16%

22%
%

17%

15%

12%

28%

14%

13%

24%
13%
17%
13%
13%
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Plans to watch on TV

Total
Argentina
South Korea
Italy

Brazil
Germany
Turkey
Mexico
Indonesia
Spain

South Africa
India
Romania
Japan
Sweden
Great Britain
Saudi Arabia
Poland
Egypt
Belgium
Hungary
China
France
Russia
Australia
Canada
United States

Yes - on a television set

. 6290
- JEK%
N 306
N, 7%
N 756
N 7500
N 7300
. 7290
N 7190
N G99

65%

N 6496
N, 6290

N 6096
N, 596
N, 596
I 5690
N 5506
N 540
I 5396
I, 5290
I 4690
I 4690
I 4690
I 4390
I, 4290
I 40%

JB4. Do you plan to watch any part of the FIFA World Cup in Brazil?
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)
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Plans to watch on the Internet

Total

China

India

South Korea
Turkey
Egypt
Poland
Indonesia
Mexico
Saudi Arabia
Romania
Russia
Hungary
Argentina
Sweden
South Africa
Great Britain
United States
Canada
Spain
Germany
Belgium
Italy

France
Australia
Brazil

Japan

I 19%

Yes - on the Internet

I, £0%
I, 3790
I, 3196
I 31%6

25%

I 249
I 239
I 23%

I 0%
I 0%
I 15%
I 1 7%
I 16%
I 16%
I 150
I 14%
I 4%
I 13%
I 13%
I 120
I 11%
I 1%
I 10%
I 0%

I 50

I 6%

JB4. Do you plan to watch any part of the FIFA World Cup in Brazil?
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Plans to watch on a Mobile Device

Total

South Korea
China

India

Saudi Arabia
Poland
South Africa
Mexico
Turkey
Egypt
Indonesia
Sweden
United States
Argentina
Germany
Great Britain
France
Hungary
Australia
Belgium
Brazil
Canada

Italy

Russia
Spain
Romania
Japan

Yes - on a mobile device

I 6%
I 20%
I 159
I 1 7%
I 0

I 50

I 3%

I 7%

N 7%

I 7%

N 6%

H 6%

H 6%

JB4. Do you plan to watch any part of the FIFA World Cup in Brazil?

Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)
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Plans to watch on a Tablet

Total

India

China
Mexico
Great Britain
Indonesia
South Korea
Sweden
Saudi Arabia
South Africa
Turkey
United States
Romania
Australia
Poland
Russia
Argentina
Canada
Germany
Italy

Spain

Egypt
Belgium
Brazil
Hungary
France
Japan

Yes - on a tablet device such as an iPad

I 6%
I 4%
I 13%
I 09
I 0
I 50
I 3%
I 7%

H 6%

Hl 5%
4%
4%
4%
4%
4%
[ |

I 1%

JB4. Do you plan to watch any part of the FIFA World Cup in Brazil?

Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)
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Plans to listen on the radio

Total

China
Germany
Argentina
Great Britain
South Africa
Spain
Sweden
France

India

Poland
Belgium
United States
Italy

Mexico
Indonesia
Russia
South Korea
Turkey
Australia
Brazil
Canada
Hungary
Romania
Egypt

Japan
Saudi Arabia

JB4. Do you plan to watch any part of the FIFA World Cup in Brazil?

Yes - on the radio

Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)
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Plans to watch on another device

Total

China

Egypt
Indonesia
Mexico
India

Russia
Saudi Arabia
Turkey
Argentina
Australia
Germany
Hungary
South Korea
Belgium
Brazil
Canada

Italy

Poland
South Africa
Spain

Great Britain
United States
Romania
France
Japan
Sweden

JB4. Do you plan to watch any part of the FIFA World Cup in Brazil? Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming

Yes - on another device

B 2%
H 6%
Il 5%
Hl 4%
4%
Hl 3%
Hl 3%
Hl 3%
Hl 3%
B 2%
B 2%
B 2%
B 2%

[ |
N
S

1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%

2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)
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Not planning to watch

Total
Canada
France
United States
Australia
Belgium
Hungary
Egypt

Great Britain
Russia
Sweden
Poland
South Africa
Mexico
Romania
Brazil
Indonesia
Germany
India

Japan
Argentina
Saudi Arabia
Spain

China

Italy

Turkey
South Korea

| do not plan to watch the World Cup this year

I 1 7%
I 0%
I 35390
I 3390
I 34%
I 30%
I 7%
I 690
I 5%
I 230
I 22%
I 19%

I 16%

I 3%

I 13%

I 2%

I 2%

I 11%

I 1%

I 1%

I 10%

I 10%

I 10%

I 0

I 0%

I 7%

4%

JB4. Do you plan to watch any part of the FIFA World Cup in Brazil?
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)
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Undecided on plans to watch

| have not decided yet if | plan to watch the World Cup this year

Total NN 13%
Japan NG 2300
Russia IIIIIININGNGNGNGNN /%
China NG 22
Australia NN 17%
Poland NN 17%
Spain NG 17%
Saudi Arabia NG 16%
Romania NI 16%
Sweden NG 15%
Hungary I 14%
South Africa I 14%
Belgium I 13%
Canada NN 13%
France IIINIGNGENE 13%
United States N 13%
Great Britain [N 12%
Brazil I 11%
Indonesia NN 11%
Germany [ 10%
Mexico I 9%
India I 3%
italy I 8%
Turkey [ 8%
Egypt I 7%
Argentina [ 6%
South Korea M 4%

JB4. Do you plan to watch any part of the FIFA World Cup in Brazil?
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)
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Things people anticipate doing during the World Cup

m Definitely will = Probably will = Probably will not m Definitely will not Top2Box

(Definitely/
Probably will)

Watch the Games
with friends and/or
family

Go to a bar or
restaurant to see
part of the World

Cup

Watch the Games
with work
colleagues

Buy World Cup-
themed products

Have a good luck
charm that | will
keep with me
during the Games

Miss work or
school to watch
the Games

B5.1. [Go to a bar or restaurant to see part of the World Cup] Which of the following things do you expect you will do
during the 2014 FIFA World Cup?
Base: Plan To Watch The FIFA World Cup In Brazil (unwtd) Total (n=10447)

16%
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& Watch the Games with friends and/or family

Total

Brazil
Argentina
Saudi Arabia
South Africa
Spain
Indonesia
Mexico
Egypt

Italy

China

India
Germany
South Korea
Great Britain
Turkey
Poland
Russia
Sweden
United States
Romania
France
Belgium
Canada
Hungary
Australia
Japan

JB5.4. [Watch the Games with friends and/or family] Which of the following things do you expect you will do during

the 2014 FIFA World Cup?

Base: Plan To Watch The FIFA World Cup In Brazil (unwtd) Total (n=10447)

o . . Top2Box
m Definitely will = Probably will -
y y (Definitely/
Probably will)

86%
96%
92%
92%
92%
92%
91%
90%
90%
89%
8%
88%
87%
87%
87%
86%
85%
85%
85%
82%
82%
81%
80%
77%
77%
75%
61%

A Global @dvisory — June 2014 - G@57
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Go to a bar or restaurant to see part of the World Cup

Top2Box
= Definitely will = Probably will (Definitely/
Probably will)
Total 41%
Egypt 67%
South Africa 63%
Spain 59%
United States 53%
Great Britain 52%
Mexico 49%
China 48%
India 48%
South Korea A7%
Germany 44%
Sweden 44%
Canada 41%
Italy 41%
Saudi Arabia 40%
Indonesia 39%
Brazil 38%
Turkey 38%
Poland 36%
Argentina 35%
Hungary 33%
Russia 339
Belgium 31%
Romania 31%
Australia 29%
France 28%
Japan 6%
B5.1. [Go to a bar or restaurant to see part of the World Cup] Which of the following things do you expect you will do A Global @dvisory —June 2014 - G@57

during the 2014 FIFA World Cup? 21

Base: Plan To Watch The FIFA World Cup In Brazil (unwtd) Total (n=10447) FIFA World Cu pmn Brazil



& Watch the Games with work colleagues

- . . Top2Box
m Definitely will = Probably will (Deﬁnitely/
Probably will)
Total 43%
China 72%
Indonesia 71%
India 68%
Egypt 60%
Mexico 58%
South Africa 53%
Turkey 53%
Saudi Arabia 529%
Argentina 50%
Brazil 48%
South Korea 48%
Canada 37%
Russia 37%
United States 37%
Poland 35%
Spain 32%
France 30%
Belgium 28%
Italy 28%
Sweden 28%
Great Britain 28%
Romania 28%
Germany 26%
Australia 25%
Hungary 22%
NERENIN 06706 8%
JB5.5. [Watch the Games with work colleagues] Which of the following things do you expect you will do during the A Global @dViSOl‘y —June 2014 - G@57
Egii:FFUI::r\IYFVSWaCt:;?EI)'he FIFA World Cup In Brazil (unwtd) Total (n=10447) FIFA World Cup in Brazil

22



Buy World Cup-themed products

Total
Indonesia
India

China

Egypt

Brazil
United States
Mexico
Saudi Arabia
Belgium
Russia
Turkey
South Africa
Poland
Romania
Canada
Germany
Argentina
Australia
Great Britain
Italy
Hungary
Spain

South Korea
Sweden
France
Japan

JB5.6. [Buy World Cup-themed products] Which of the following things do you expect you will do during the 2014

FIFA World Cup?

o . . Top2Box
m Definitely will = Probably will -
y y (Definitely/
Probably will)
30%
65%
56%
54%
54%
42%
40%
38%,
33%
30%
30%
30%
299
26%
25%
24%
24%
23%
23%
22%
20%
4% 1% 19%
17%
[ 4% 14% 16%
(1%  15% 16%
[ 2% 10% 12%
[ 14% | 5%

Base: Plan To Watch The FIFA World Cup In Brazil (unwtd) Total (n=10447)
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Have a good luck charm that | will keep with me during the Games

. . . Top2Box
m Definitely will = Probably will (DelPiniter/
Probably will)

Total 16%

India 60%
United States 31%
China 29%
Argentina 24%
Canada 21%
Turkey 21%
Egypt 21%
Poland 17%
Mexico 16%
Brazil 15%

Italy 15%
Russia 15%
Australia 14%
Indonesia 13%
Saudi Arabia 12%
South Africa 10%
Spain 9%
Germany 7N 8%
South Korea NEEZLZ0M 8%
Great Britain LG 8%
Romania NFEZLZM 8%
Belgium EZIZN 7%
France WNFEIZ7N 7%
Hungary @£ 3%
Sweden EJE 3%
Japan @Y 2%

A Global @dvisory — June 2014 - G@57
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JB5.2. [Have a good luck charm that | will keep with me during the Games] Which of the following things do you
expect you will do during the 2014 FIFA World Cup?
Base: Plan To Watch The FIFA World Cup In Brazil (unwtd) Total (n=10447)

24



Miss work or school to watch the Games

. . . Top2Box
m Definitely will = Probably will (Defﬁnitely/
Probably will)

Total 16%

India 46%

Egypt 43%
United States 31%
Turkey 26%
Indonesia 23%
Argentina 21%
China 21%
Canada 19%
Brazil 18%
Poland 17%
Mexico 16%
Saudi Arabia 14%
Australia IIREELZ0N 13%
Italy 12%
Russia 12%
South Korea BN 12%
Great Britain EECZNCLZ 0 11%
Sweden 9%
Germany [EXEZM 8%
France BIZZM 7%
Japan [ 7%
South Africa EEZAZN 7%
Spain G728 7%
Romania NFEZLZM 7%
Belgium [ 4%
Hungary [EZ 4%

JB5.3. [Miss work or school to watch the Games] Which of the following things do you expect you will do during the

2014 FIFA World Cup?

Base: Plan To Watch The FIFA World Cup In Brazil (unwtd) Total (n=10447)
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Summary

The World Cup nowadays is
more concerned with
corporate sponsorship than
individual sportsmanship
The outcome of the hosting
the World Cup will prove if
Brazil is ready to host the
2016 Olympics

| think Brazil will be a
successful venue host for
the World Cup games

Hosting the World Cup will
be beneficial to the citizens
of Brazil

Brazil should not have
hosted the World Cup
because the money it cost

could have been put to...

Attending the World Cup
will be safe for visitors

Brazil doesn’t have the
necessary infrastructure
(hotels, public transports,
airports) to hold events..

I think better of Brazil as a
country for hosting the
World Cup

The authorities in Brazil
have made sure that its
decisions about hosting the

World Cup been sensitive..

The poor and
underprivileged of Brazil
will benefit from the World
Cup in their country

The organizing and
preparations toward the
2014 World Cup Games

have been free from...

JB6.1. [I think better of Brazil as a country for hosting the World Cup] To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statements about the 2014 FIFA World Cup to be held in Brazil this June?
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)

m Strongly agree  m Somewhat agree = Somewhat disagree  m Strongly disagree é?fozn%ﬁ;(/
Somewhat
“Tess

A Global @dvisory — June 2014 - G@57
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The World Cup nowadays is more concerned with corporate sponsorship than
individual sportsmanship

Total

Great Britain
Brazil
France

India

Italy

Saudi Arabia
Turkey
Australia
South Africa
Belgium
Mexico
Argentina
Canada
Poland
Spain

South Korea
United States
China
Romania
Hungary
Indonesia
Sweden
Germany
Russia
Egypt

Japan

JB6.10. [The World Cup nowadays is more concerned with corporate sponsorship than individual sportsmanship] To what extent gb M@dvisory —June 2014 - G@57
or disagree with the following statements about the 2014 FIFA World Cup to be held in Brazil this June?
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)

Top2Box
m Strongly agree = Somewhat agree (Strongly/
Somewhat Agree)
76%
88%
86%
85%
85%
83%
83%
81%
80%
80%
79%
78%
77%
77%
76%
76%
75%
73%
72%
72%
71%
70%
70%
67%
63%
57%
49%

FIFA World Cup in Brazil
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The outcome of the hosting the World Cup will prove if Brazil is ready to host
the 2016 Olympics

Top2Box
m Strongly agree = Somewhat agree (Strongly/
Somewhat Agree)

Total 73%
Indonesia 89%
China 86%
Romania 84%
Saudi Arabia 83%
South Africa 80%
India 79%
Great Britain 79%
Australia 78%
South Korea 78%
Turkey 78%
Canada 74%
Mexico 4%
Hungary 3%
United States 3%
Germany 72%
Russia —
Sweden —
Poland 71%
Spain 71%
Argentina 70%
Italy 70%
France 69%
Belgium 64%
Japan 61%
Egypt 60%
Brazil 39%

JB6.7. [The outcome of the hosting the World Cup will prove if Brazil is ready to host the 2016 Olympics] To what extent do you agie€@bwbal @dvisory — June 2014 — G@57
disagree with the following statements about the 2014 FIFA World Cup to be held in Brazil this June?
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)

FIFA World Cup in Brazil
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| think Brazil will be a successful venue host for the World Cup games

Top2Box
m Strongly agree = Somewhat agree (Strongly/
Somewhat Agree)

Total 69%
China 90%
Romania 89%
Indonesia 87%
Saudi Arabia 87%
India 86%
South Africa 84%
Hungary 81%
Russia 81%
Turkey 79%
United States 72%
Italy 71%
Mexico 0%
Australia 69%
South Korea 69%
Canada 68%
Sweden 68%
Egypt 68%
Poland 67%
France 63%
Argentina 61%
Germany 61%
Great Britain 57%
Spain 50%
Japan 48%
Belgium 45%
Brazil 36%

JB6.9. [I think Brazil will be a successful venue host for the World Cup games] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the fdidifmbal @dvisory — June 2014 — G@57
statements about the 2014 FIFA World Cup to be held in Brazil this June?
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064

FIFA World Cup in Brazil
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Hosting the World Cup will be beneficial to the citizens of Brazil

Top2Box
m Strongly agree  m Somewhat agree (Stfongly/
Somewhat Agree)

Total 63%
Indonesia 88%
Romania 88%
Saudi Arabia 87%
China 85%
India 85%
Turkey 80%
South Korea 79%
South Africa 7%
United States 77%
Russia 73%
Hungary 71%
Australia 67%
Egypt 67%
Argentina 66%
Mexico 66%
Canada 64%
Japan 62%
Poland 59%
Italy °2%
Great Britain 50%
Spain 49%
Sweden 43%
Brazil 36%
Germany 35%
Belgium 33%
France 29%

JB6.3. [Hosting the World Cup will be beneficial to the citizens of Brazil] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the followind Global @dvisory — June 2014 — G@57
statements about the 2014 FIFA World Cup to be held in Brazil this June?
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)

FIFA World Cup in Brazil
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Brazil should not have hosted the World Cup because the money it cost could
have been put to better use

Total

Brazil
Belgium
Spain
France
Germany
Italy

Great Britain
Sweden
Australia
Argentina
Canada
Saudi Arabia
Poland
Mexico
India

Japan
United States
Turkey
Hungary
Romania
Indonesia
South Africa
Russia
South Korea
China

Egypt

JB6.5. [Brazil should not have hosted the World Cup because the money it cost could have been put to better use] To what exte
agree or disagree with the following statements about the 2014 FIFA World Cup to be held in Brazil this June? Base: Has Seen,

Top2Box
m Strongly agree = Somewhat agree (Strongly/
Somewhat Agree)
59%
81%
78%
78%
76%
70%
70%
69%
68%
61%
60%
60%
60%
58%
57%
55%
53%
53%
52%
°1%
>0%
49%
48%
45%
40%
39%
28%

Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)

'Efygbal @dvisory — June 2014 - G@57
FIFA World Cup in Brazil
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Attending the World Cup will be safe for visitors

Top2Box
m Strongly agree = Somewhat agree (Strongly/
Somewhat Agree)

Total 55%
India 79%
Romania 8%
Indonesia 5%
China 74%
South Africa 74%
Saudi Arabia 73%
Turkey 69%
Mexico 68%
United States 64%
Russia 63%
Egypt 63%
Poland 59%
Hungary 57%
Canada 56%
Italy 56%
Australia  EZE " 52%
Sweden 51%
Argentina 48%
South Korea [EZE - 45%
Germany 44%
Great Britain 43%
France 40%
Belgium 36%
Spain 32%
Japan [EZNNVEZN 27%
Brazil 25%

JB6.6. [Attending the World Cup will be safe for visitors] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements A Global @dvisory — June 2014 — G@57

about the 2014 FIFA World Cup to be held in Brazil this June?

Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)

FIFA World Cup in Brazil
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Brazil doesn’t have the necessary infrastructure (hotels, public transports,
airports) to hold events like the World Cup or Olympics

Total

Brazil
Japan
South Korea
Great Britain
Spain
Belgium
Australia
Sweden
France
Germany
Saudi Arabia
Canada
Italy

Poland
United States
India
Turkey
Romania
Mexico
Indonesia
Hungary
Russia
China
Argentina
South Africa

Egypt

JB6.8. [Brazil doesn’t have the necessary infrastructure (hotels, public transports, airports) to hold events like the World Cup or oﬂn(al@bab\@dvisory —June 2014 - G@57
extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the 2014 FIFA World Cup to be held in Brazil this Jun

Top2Box
m Strongly agree = Somewhat agree (Strongly/
Somewhat Agree)
52%
74%
72%
65%
63%
60%
58%
57%
56%
55%
55%
53%
52%
52%
52%
51%
50%
50%
49%
47%
44%
42%
40%
39%
38%
37%
24%

Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)

e? Base: Has Seen, Read  |EA World Cup in Brazil
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| think better of Brazil as a country for hosting the World Cup

Top2Box
mStrongly agree  ®Somewhat agree (Strongly/Somewhat

Agree)

Total 51%
China 82%

India 82%
Indonesia 82%
Saudi Arabia 73%
Turkey 72%
South Korea 71%
South Africa 67%
Romania 67%
Egypt 66%
Mexico 59%
United States 59%
Russia 57%
Spain 54%
Canada 52%
Hungary 51%
Australia 48%
Argentina 40%
Poland 38%
Great Britain 38%
Japan 36%

Italy 33%

Brazil 30%
Sweden 24%
Belgium JFCZEETZ N 17%
France [EZINFEN 17%
Germany VLN 15%

JB6.1. [I think better of Brazil as a country for hosting the World Cup] To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statements about the 2014 FIFA World Cup to be held in Brazil this June?
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)

A Global @dvisory — June 2014 - G@57
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The authorities in Brazil have made sure that its decisions about hosting the
World Cup been sensitive to the views and needs of its citizens

m Strongly agree = Somewhat agree

Top2Box
(Strongly/

Total Somewhat Agree)
China 48%
Indonesia 83%
India 81%
Saudi Arabia 80%
South Africa 78%
Turkey 68%
Romania 66%
Russia 64%
United States 62%
Egypt 60%
Mexico 55%
South Korea 53%
Argentina 53%
Canada 46%
Poland 45%
Australia 45%
Hungary 44%
Italy 42%
Japan EZEE 39%
Great Britain o
Spain 29%
France 27%
Brazil 23%
Germany 7N/ 22%
Sweden NI L/ .
Belgium 21%
18%

JB6.4. [The authorities in Brazil have made sure that its decisions about hosting the World Cup been sensitive to the views and n
citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the 2014 FIFA World Cup to be held in Bra
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)

| @dvisory — June 2014 - G@57
' FIFA World Cup in Brazil
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The poor and underprivileged of Brazil will benefit from the World Cup
in their country

Top2Box
m Strongly agree  m Somewhat agree (Stfongly/
Somewhat Agree)

Total 45%
Indonesia 83%
Saudi Arabia 78%
China 76%
India 74%
Turkey 70%
Romania 61%
South Africa 60%
Egypt 59%
United States 57%
Russia 50%
Poland 48%
South Korea 48%
Mexico 47%
Australia 44%
Canada 41%
Hungary 41%
Argentina 39%
Italy 35%
Japan JIZEEZ—— 34%
Sweden JEEZNNET 32%
Great Britain 28%
Spain 24%
Brazil 19%
Germany [EZINEE N 17%
Belgium IEZ V7N 16%
France [EIZEGLZM 12%

JB6.2. [The poor and underprivileged of Brazil will benefit from the World Cup in their country] To what extent do you agree or . _ _
disagree with the following statements about the 2014 FIFA World Cup to be held in Brazil this June? A Global @dwsory June 2014_ 6@5_7
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064) FIFA World Cup in Brazil
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free from corruption

The organizing and preparations toward the 2014 World Cup Games have been

Top2Box
m Strongly agree = Somewhat agree (Strongly/
Somewhat Agree)
Total 35%
India 67%
China 58%
Romania 58%
Indonesia 57%
Turkey 54%
Saudi Arabia 52%
South Africa 48%
Russia 42%
Mexico 40%
South Korea 40%
United States 39%
Australia [EZNET 33%
Argentina 32%
Canada 32%
Japan [EZ0E . 32%
Egypt 3206
Italy 27%
Poland 26%
Hungary 24%
Spain 23%
Great Britain 270N 18%
France 17%
Sweden BTN 17%
Belgium JFCZEEZN 16%
Brazil 16%
Germany VN 16%
JB6.11. [The organizing and preparations toward the 2014 World Cup Games have been free from corruption] To what A Global @dvisory —June 2014 - G@57

extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the 2014 FIFA World Cup to be held in Brazil this
June? Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)

FIFA World Cup in Brazil
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Sponsor awareness
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JB7. Name as many of the official FIFA partners and official 2014 World Cup sponsors that you are aware of.
Base: Has Seen, Read Or Heard About The Upcoming 2014 FIFA World Cup (unwtd) Total: (n=15064)

o Coca-Cola
BAdidas
ANike
XMcDonalds
xVisa
® Samsung
+MasterCard
=Sony
=Puma
¢ Toyota
®American Express
A Hyundai-Kia Motors
X Volkswagen
X Philips
®Emirates
+Canon
=Vodafone
=Budweiser
# Johnson & Johnson
BP&G (Proctor and Gamble)
A Castrol
x Carlsberg
* Continental
®Barclays
+AIG
=0i
=Yingli Solar
+ Moypark
= Pepsi
Shell
*CIB Bank
* Galaxy chocolate
Chipsy
The Union
Other
Not sure

| don't follow soccer/football and do not watch
soccer/football games at all (Egypt only)

A Global @dvisory — June 2014 - G@57
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& About Ipsos

= |psos is an independent market research company controlled and managed by research
professionals. Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has grown into a worldwide research group
with a strong presence in all key markets. In October 2011 Ipsos completed the acquisition of
Synovate. The combination forms the world’s third largest market research company.

= With offices in 85 countries, Ipsos delivers insightful expertise across six research
specializations: advertising, customer loyalty, marketing, media, public affairs research, and
survey management.

= |psos researchers assess market potential and interpret market trends. They develop and
build brands. They help clients build long-term relationships with their customers. They test
advertising and study audience responses to various media and they measure public opinion
around the globe.

= |psos has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since 1999 and generated global
revenues of €1,789 billion (2.300 billion USD) in 2012.

= Visit www.ipsos.com to learn more about Ipsos’ offerings and capabilities.
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For information about this and other Global @dvisor products
contact http://www.ipsosglobaladvisor.com/ or:

= John Wright
Senior Vice President and Managing Director, Global @dvisor
Ipsos Public Affairs +1 (416) 324-2002
[ohn.wright@ipsos.com

= Keren Gottfried
Senior Research Manager, Global @dvisor
Ipsos Public Affairs +1 (416) 572-4481
keren.gottfried @ipsos.com

= The Ipsos Global @dvisor Syndicate Study is a monthly, online survey of consumer citizens in 24
countries and produces syndicated reports and studies specifically tailored to the needs of corporations,
advertising and PR agencies, and governments. For information contact:

= Chris Deeney
Senior Vice President and Managing Director
Ipsos Public Affairs +1 (312) 665-0551
chris.deeny@ipsos.com

= Visit www.ipsos.com for information about all of our products and services.
Copyright Ipsos 2010. All rights reserved. The contents of this publication constitute the sole and
exclusive property of Ipsos.
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